
 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SHEIKHPURA, 
PATNA-14. 

(A Super Specialty Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Bihar) 
Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099, Fax: 0612 – 2297225, Website: 

www.igims.org 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 

 

Short Tender Notice No.  6/2016-2017/Bio Medical Equipt. /IGIMS/Store 

 
01 Name & address of advertiser: : Director, IGIMS, Sheikhpura, Patna -14 

P.O.-B.V. College, Patna 800014 

 

02 

 

Date of issue of tender notice. 
 

: 

 

   08 /09/2016 

 

 
03 

 
Period for download of tender document 

 

: 

 
From 08/09/2016 to 23/09/2016 up to 4.00 P.M through 

above website 

 

04 Last date, time and place for submission 

of Technical bid by   Speed/Registered post/ 

Courier only 

:  23/09/2016 up to 4.00 P.M. at Administrative Section, 

IGIMS, - Patna-800014.  P/O-. B. V. College Patna 

 

05 

 

Date, Time and Place of opening of Techno 

Commercial bid 

 

: 

 

  24/09/2016 at 12.00 hours in Conference Chamber, 

IGIMS, Patna  

 

 

06 

 

Date, Time and Place of opening of price bid 
 

: 

 

Date & Time will be communicated later Subsequent to 

approval of techno commercial bid.  

 
Sr. 

No 

Group Name of Equipment 

. 

Cost of tender 

document 

Earnest money to 

be   

Rs.) deposited 
2% of Bid value 

1. A: 

Pharmacology 

Department 

 Polygraph 

 Soxhlet Apparatus 

 Different types of Animal Cages & consumables 
 Manikins for department of Pharmacology 

- Blood Pressure Simulator 

- Advance Venipuncture and injection Arm  

Rs.2000 2% of quoted bid 

value 

2. B: 

Physiology 

Department. 
  

 Supply of various instruments for Physiology Dept.  

- Mosso’s Ergo graph 

- Perimeter 
- Hand grip Dynamometer 

- Hemocytometer 

- Sahli’s Haemoglobinometer 
- Compass Aesthesiometer 

- Hair Aesthesiometer 

- Snellen View Box 
- Jaeger Chart 

- Ishihara Chart 

 

Rs.2000 Do 

3. C: 

Microbiology 

Department 

 Hot Air Oven Rs.2000 Do 

4. D: 
Pathology 

Department 

 Cryostat 
 Automated Tissue Processor 

Rs.2000 Do 

5. E: Biochemistry 
Dept. 

 High Throughput Floor Model Centrifuge Rs.2000 Do 

 

The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

Sd/- 
                                                                                                         Pro.( Dr.)  N R Biswas 

                                                                                                                                 Director, 
IGIMS, Patna 

 

http://www.igims.org/

